District LJudge is not justified in permitting the respondent No.2 to

pay the  same on monthly installment basis.   I hereby modify that

part of the judgment and decree and direct the respondent No.2 to

deposit   the   entire   arrears   of   Rs.32,000/-   (Rupees   thirty   two

thousand)  from  November  2000  till  February  2002  in  this  Court

(subject  to  adjustment  of amount  paid,  if any,  in  the  meantime)

within two months hence.

8.       With   the  aforementioned   modification   of  the   decree,   the

appeal is dismissed.

[...]

Patra,   Chief  Justice   of  this   Court   in  presence   of  Shri   A.K.

Upadhayaya, Advocate for the appellant, Shri N.Rai, Advocate for the Respondent No. 2.

On  hearing,  the  Hon'ble  Court  has  directed  that  the  respondent NO.  2    shall

deposit the entire  arrears  of Rs.  32,000/-  (Rupees thirty two thousand)  from November

2000 till February 2002 in this court (subject  to adjustment of the amount paid, if any, in

the meantime) within two months hence.  The appeal is dismissed without costs.

Given under my hand and  seal  of the  Court on this the   3rd   day of November,